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Burgos, Alexander N

Subject: FW: [External] Re: Technical changes - Temporary rules - 10A NCAC 14C

 

From: Hunter, Derek <Dhunter@ncdoj.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2023 3:19 AM 
To: Ascher, Seth M <seth.ascher@oah.nc.gov>; Pfeiffer, Nadine <nadine.pfeiffer@dhhs.nc.gov> 
Cc: Burgos, Alexander N <alexander.burgos@oah.nc.gov>; Mitchell, Micheala L <Micheala.Mitchell@dhhs.nc.gov>; 
Burgon, Bethany A <bburgon@ncdoj.gov>; Premakumar, Rajeev K <raj.premakumar@dhhs.nc.gov>; Cronin, Julie 
<Julie.Cronin@dhhs.nc.gov>; Milliken, Emery <emery.milliken@dhhs.nc.gov>; Payne, Mark <mark.payne@dhhs.nc.gov> 
Subject: [External] Re: Technical changes ‐ Temporary rules ‐ 10A NCAC 14C 
 

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you verify. Send all suspicious email as an attachment to 
Report Spam. 

 
Mr. Ascher, 
 
I hope this email finds you well.  I request permission to speak on behalf of the Agency at the meeting on Thursday, 
January 19.  My contact information can be found in my signature line below.  Please let me know if you require any 
additional information.  
 
Thanks, 
 
Derek 
 
Derek L. Hunter 
Special Deputy Attorney General 
Section Head/Health Service Section 
(919) 716‐6886 
dhunter@ncdoj.gov 

114 W. Edenton St., Raleigh, NC 27603 
 
Please note messages to or from this address may be public records. 
 
 


